

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1434 OF 2018

Tejas Raja ... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Sanjeev Gorwadkar, Sr. counsel a/w Adv Monica Jagtap a/w
Adv Jasmeet Kaur i/by Solicis Lex for the applicant.

Mr. Deepak Thakre, PP a/w Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the State.

Mr. Pradeep Dube for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 20, 2019**

P.C.:

We permit the applicant to place on record copy of the chargesheet within two weeks. List on 04/12/2019.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)