

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1434 OF 2018

Tejas Jitendra RajaApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Sr.Con. Gorwadkar a/w Adv. Monica Jagtap and Adv. Jasmeet
Kaur i/b Solicis Lex For Applicant

Adv. Aniket Nikam i/b Chetan Subhash Damre for Respondent

No.2

Shri K.V.Saste, APP for state

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
NITIN RUDRASEN BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 18th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 10/01/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)